United States Bankruptcy Court			PROOF OF CLAIM	
Northern District of Illinois				
In re KMart Corporation, et al		1	Case Number 02 02474	
Name of Creditor			Check if you are aware that	1
Datsopoulos, MacDonald & Lind, P C			anyone else has filed a proof of claim	
201 W Main, Suite 201			relating to your claim Attach copy or	1
Missoula, MT 59802			statement giving particulars	
Name and address Where Notices Should be Sent			_x_ Check if you never received any notices from the bankruptcy court in	:
Edward A. Murphy, Esq.			this case.	
DATSOPOULOS, MacDONALD & LIND, P.C.				
201 West Main Street, Suite 201			Check if this address differs from	•
Missoula, Montana 59802			the address on the envelope sent to	
T-lh No (400) 700 00	40	[ ]	you by the court	
Telephone No (406) 728 - 08		4	Charle have if this claim realizate	amondo a provincia filad alam
Account or other number by v 01-14788-01	vnich creditor identines det		Check here if this claim replaces _ dated	amends a previously filed claim
			ualeu	
1 Basis for Claim			Potros bonofita as defined in 11	LUSC 5 1114(a)
Goods sold			Retiree benefits as defined in 11 U S C § 1114(a) Wage salaries, and commissions (Fill out below)	
Money loaned	Services performed			s (i iii out below)
Personal injury / wro	noful death		Your social security number Unpaid compensation for service	es performed from
Taxes	g.a. avaa.		to	portorniou nom
_x Other (Describe briefl	y) Bounced check tendere	ed in full and fina	I settlement of personal injury claim	
_ `	••		, , , ,	
2 DATE DEBT WAS INCUR	RED		3 IF COURT JUDGMENT, DATE C	BTAINED
01/03/02				
(2) Unsecured priority (3)	Secured It is possible for	part of a claim to	are classified as one or more of the fo be in one category and part in anothe ur claim and STATE THE AMOUNT C	
_				
SECURED CLAIM \$			Wages, salaries, or commissi	ons (up to \$2,000, earned not more
	ection of security interest		than 90 days before filing of th	ne bankruptcy petition or cessation
Brief Description of Collateral			of debtor's business, whichever	er is earlier- 11 U S C § 507(a)(3)
Real Estate Motor Vehicle Other (Describe)			Contributions to an employee b	enefit plan- 11 U S C § 507(a)(4)
			Up to \$900 of deposits toward	purchase, lease, or rental of
Amount of arrearage and other charges at time case filed included in			property or services for persor	
secured claim above, if any \$			11 U S C § 507(a)(6)	
_x UNSECURED NONPRIOR	RITY CLAIMS \$58,000 00	)	Taxes or penalties of governmenta	I units- 11 U S C § 507(a)(7)
A claim is unsecured if there is no collateral or lien on property  Other – Specify applicable paragraph of 11 U S C § 507(a)_				agraph of 11 U S C § 507(a)
of the debtor securing the claim or to the extent that the value of				
	an the amount of the claim		l	
UNSECURED PRIORIT	Y CLAIM \$			
5 TOTAL AMOUNT OF			Г	
CLAIM AT TIME	\$58,000 00	\$	\$	\$ 58,000 00
CASE FILED	(Unsecured)	(Secured	d) (Priority)	(Total)
Check if claim includes	charges in addition to the p	orincipal amount	of the claim Attach itemized stateme	nt of all additional charges
			m has been credited and deducted	
		ing this claim, cla	aimant has deducted all amounts that	
claimaint owes to debtor		anadina daarima	nte such as promisony notes	
7 SUPPORTING DOCUMENT Attacth copies of supporting documents, such as promisory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, court judgments, or				
purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, court judgments, or evidence of security interest. If the documents are not available, explain. If the documents are				
voluminous, attach a summary  RECEIVED				
8 TIME-STAMPED COPY To receive an acknowledgment of the filing of your claim, enclose a stamped,				
				COMPANY
Date			of the creditor or other person	1
03/20/02	authorized to file this cla		of power of attorney, if any	3-26-02
'	Edward Murphy			2002 MAR 26 PM 2: 36
	Datsooulos, MacDonald	& Lind, P C	-1/10	0
	201 W Main, Suite 201	C.	1/2 1/1 1/1 /	RANKRUPTCY

## **SUMMARY OF SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS**

- 1.
- Assignment of Rights Copy of Draft #0001333572 2.

## **ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS**

The undersigneds, Christine and Gordon Strilcov ("Assignors") hereby assign all right, title and interest in the following described draft to Datsopoulos, MacDonald & Lind, P.C. ("Assignee")

Check number #0001333572 from Kmart, issued on January 11, 2002 to Christine Strilcov in the amount of \$58,000.00.

Dated this 2 day of February, 2002.

Dated this 22 day of February, 2002.

dow Strillow

Assignor

Christine Strilcov

Assignor

Gordon Strilcov

of February, 2002. Dated this

Milt Datsopoules for Datsopoulos, MacDonald & Lind, P.C.

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT - CHRISTINE STRILICOV

STATE OF ARIZONA

County of

On this 22 day of February, 2002, before me, a Notary Public for the State of Arizona, personally appeared before me Christine Strilicov, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereighto set my hand and affixed my official

seal the day and year first above written.

**NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF ARIZONA icopa County SALDANA

My Commission Expires 06/28/05

Residing at 2753 E Brandway Rd Sut 161

My commission expires: 11.78

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT – GORDON STRILCOV

STATE OF ARIZONA	)
County of Maricajx	:ss )
of Arizona, personally appear	_ day of February, 2002, before me, a Notary Public for the State red before me Gordon Strilcov, known to me to be the person whose thin instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.
IN WITNESS seal the day and year first about	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official ove written.
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ARIZONA WATE OF LOUNTY MARIA SALDANA y Commission Expires 06/28/05	Notary Public for the State of Arizona Residing at 1753 E 1809 Ld Suite 101 My commission expires: 1805
ACKN	NOWLEDGMENT – MILT DATSOPOULOS
STATE OF MONTANA	)
County of MANOUO	:ss )
of Montana, personally appear	day of February, 2002, before me, a Notary Public for the State ared before me Milt Datsopoulos, known to me to be the person the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the
	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official
seal the day and year first abo	Sino 10 Howard
(ŚĒÁĹ)	Notary Public for the State of Montana Residing at
	My commission expires: 12/10/2005

PAYMENT STOPPED ORIGIN 1831845

DATE 01/11/2002

CHECK NO. 0001333572

311

\*FIFTY EIGHT THOUSAND AND OO/100 DOLLARS\* RETURNED BY FUNB - ATLANTIC

PAY

7

CHRISTINE STRILCOV AND DATSOPOULOS, MAC DONALD, & 010637046 400 05 4594 4612 LIND, HER ATTORNEYS RETURN BY FUNB-FRAUD REVIEW

HE

ORDER

COUNTERFEIT

First Union Bank of Delaware Wilmington, DE

\$58000.00

REFER TO MARKER! 45738 02-01-02 110215767 404 12

VOID AFTER 60 BAY 5062409 01-24-02 010191420'02-11-02 020075835 01-31-02

\*\*E07P2333572"\* \*\*C0311200225%207979500547031

",000 2B 00000",

O Shusting C O PAY TO THE OR T FIRST INTERSTA

PAY TO THE ORDER OF
FIRST INTERSTATE BANK
Missoula Office / Missoula, MT 59806 93-168
→0929016834- / FOR DEPOSIT ONLY
DATSOPOULOS; MACDONALD & LIND, PC
Attorneys at Law / Trust Account
# 1400648646

WARNING: BACKGROUND PRINTING CONTAINS MATCIAL WATER MARK – IF NOT PRESENT, DO NOT CASH. TAG TO INI. 

FIRST LINE CITY SELECTED SELECTED SERVICES SERVI FREE FIRST

FRE HELENA OGZOÓOZEZ PROPINEN OGZOGOZEZ ORGANIZATEN OGZOGOZEZ

00.40000039 642 644 85 81/8/8: 74.17

AN (MR.4

17/18/NF